

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: TINSUKIA Tinsukia District

## ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited from eligible and experienced employees of the District & Sessions .ludge establishment of Assam to fill up the anticipated vacant post of Chief Administrative Officer likely to be vacant on 31/08/2023, in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Tinsukia in the pay scale of Rs. 30,000/- to Rs. 1,10,000/- with Grade Pay of Rs. 14,500/- per month and other allowances as admissible under the ROP rules.

The candidates must be a graduate and must have served either as Sheristader of Additional District & Sessions Judge or as Head Assistant in the District & Sessions Judge establishment, continuously for a period of at least 5 (five) years.

The candidates must submit their duly filled up applications in the Standard Form of application through proper channel along with all the testimonials, 2 (two) recent passport size photographs, experience certificate issued by the respective District & Sessions Judge, photocopies of age proof along with attested copies of Service Book, ACR for last 5 years. The candidate shall also mention their personal contact numbers in their applications in order to facilitate future communication. Applications should reach the Office of the undersigned on or before 11/08/2023.

The selected candidate shall have to appear before the selection Board for an interview/Viva-Voce to be published in the official website only. No individual call letters shall be issued. No TA/DA for the journey for appearing in the interview/ Viva- Voce shall be entertained.

-Sd -

District & Sessions Judge Tinsukia

Dated, Tinsukia the 27/07/2023

No. DJT/6489-9) /2023 Copy to:

1. The District & Sessions Judge of the District of Assam, with a request to circulate the advertisement among the staff as well as to display in the Notice Board of the establishment.



2. The Systems Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Tinsukia to upload the advertisement in the official website of Tinsukia District Judiciary as well as forward the advertisement to the official email ids of all the Districts of Assam

- 3. The Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Tinsukia.
- 4. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge District & Sessions Judge Tinsukia Tinsukia